	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 03839	
	.P.FORM No. 27	
First	information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.	
1.	Dist. Bonkulation Sub-Divn. Date 134 81. 1323/ 4 11 Add 71 120 3 1 11 Sections. Sections 4984 1323/ 4 11 Add 71 120 3 1 11 Sections.	
2	(i) Act	
	Sections Other Acts & Sections	
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 276 D7- 7.9.11 Time 17.05 HPS	
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day A PTER PEW MONTDate PASSED APTER TIME ANY TI	ME
	(c) Information Received Date RN 7 9 13	
	G.D. No. at the Police Station :	
4.	Type of information: Written/Oral	
5.	Type of information: Written/Oral Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. NEST SIDE APPROX - 12 K.M. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. NEST SIDE APPROX - 12 K.M.	
		16
	ANCHIL - I (ARVITAGENIV) FS - 1215 (1) DESTENDING	, /~
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.	
	District	
6.	Complaint/Informant:	
	(a) Name MARZINA BIBI	
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name MUSTAR RHAN	
	(c) Date / Year of Birth	
	(d) Nationality	
	100 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	MA
7.	(e) Address VIII-NAYA MASSON RATIONAL DO MARKHAN STOLT MAINUR Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars. D & MARKHAN STOLT MAINUR (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) PIBI ALLOP VILLAGE MOHONA PI-MESHAR Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant.	40
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) PIRI DI ATT WILLAGE MAHONN CL MEDIT	
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant DIST 3 ANKULA	
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) :	
10.	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :	
11.	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., if any:	
12.	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., if any: FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) ORDERDARDED C. J. M. ASANSOLENHEED BEING POLICED LOC.J., DONKULA WHICHIS TREATED ITS F., 15 ATTALKED HERE WITH,	m
	BONKULA WHICH IS TREDTED ITS FOR	1n
	15 ATTACHED HERE WITH,	
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s	
	1 MC as 3/420 ACT.	
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed	
	to take up the investigation	
	transferred to P.S on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant.	
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.	

Signature/Thumb Impression of

the Complainant/Informant

UN THE BASIS OF GURT

COMPLAINT.

Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with

Name: UNAL SINGHA Rank: \$10P POLICE

Number if any: MEZ/APS

OPFICER IN CHARGE MEJIA POLICE STATIONS DIST.-BANKURA

BH

al		Order with signature of the Magistrate.	Office note as to action taken on order (if any) and date.
al imu order.	Date.	ceived the case record and case docket from the Court of Ld	ACJM, Asansol
-+		the case record and case docket from the Court of Be	23.06.17 U/s
0.08.17	Re	ceived the cass pariganj P.S. FIR No. 224/17 dis	ton the point of
	in conne	1 ch D At	of Greending
	498A/323	ection with Raniganj P.S. FIR No. 224/17 action with Raniganj P.S. FIR No. 224/17 3,406/307/120B IPC read with section 3 & 4 of D.P. Action with the prayer of the previous I.O. of Ranigan urisdiction with the prayer of the previous I.O. of Ranigan	nj H.S. 101 30.
	territorial	urisdiction with the pray	
		h Meija P.S.	
		Luced Considered.	order, copy of the
		Let the formal FIR, petition of complaint, the copy of the of the previous I.O. and case docket be sent O.C. Mejia P.S.	for necessary action
		stravious I.O. and case docket be sent O.C. Wellin 1.5	
	prayer o	of the previous	
	after ke	eeping copies thereof.	
		GRO to comply at once.	
		Fix 12.12.17 for IO's report.	
			$\left(\right)$
		Chief Iudicial	Magistrate, Bankura
	D: 40	ated & corrected	Magistrate, Dalina of Judicial Magistrate
	Dicta	by me	of Juditial Magazin Count
		Dy life	
		C.J.M. Bankura	
		lef Judiciel Magistrate	
		aniana Sadar Court	
, au			
	· .	37	

-,41

19196 V 19196 V
GRNO-1537 12 No 18190 No
FORMATION
FIRST INFORMATION FIRST INFORMATION FIRST INFORMATION ACCOUNTS TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY
aported under section 154 of the
Section 3.
1 PS
Sub-Divn Sub
Section 42302 The Any time Any time Any time Any time
Act. Sentry No. Sentry No. Time 22:23
(ii) Act. Section 14.17/17 Section 23.05/19. (iii) Act. Section 14.17/17 Section 23.05/19. (iii) Act. Section 14.17/17 Section 23.05/19. (iii) Act. Section 14.17/17 Section 14.17/17 Section 23.05/19. (iii) Act. Section 14.17/17 Section 14.1
(h) Occurrence of Offence . Date
3. (a) General Diary release (b) Occurrence of Offence: Day. (c) Information received Date (d) Information received Date (e) Information: Written Oral 4. Type of Information: Written Oral 5. Place of Occurrence of (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. (b) Address (c) Information: Written Oral 4. Type of Information: Written Oral 5. Place of Occurrence of (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. (b) Address (c) Information received Date (d) Information received Date (e) Information received Date (f) Information received Date (g) Infor
G.D. No. G.D. No. 4. Type of Information: Written / Oral 4. Type of Information: Written of Oracz Klam 46 M. Mynnu Klam Of Manager 19 5. Place of Occurrence of the Lorse of Bandana Beat No. (b) Address Section, then the name of P.S.
Type of Information (a) Direction and Ulstan and Agrant Klam of Beat No.
5. Place of Occurrence on the home of Banking Media
(b) Address
tride limit of this Police Station,
5. Place of Occurrence of the Lord Soft Brook Mark Media Soft Brook Mark Media Soft Brook Media Soft Media Soft Media Soft Media Soft Media Soft Media Soft Media Media Soft Media Media Media Soft Media Media Soft Media Media Soft Media Media Soft Media Soft Media Media Soft Media Media Soft Media Media Soft Media Soft Media Media Soft Media Soft Media Media Soft Media Media Soft Media Soft Media Media Soft Media
6. Complainant / Informant: Manzine Bib. Khan Sto A Jacobs. Manzine Bib. Khan Sto A Jacobs.
6. Complainant Mustak
(a) Name
(b) Father (b) Father Gradia Gradia Po + Ps Kornigary Vann Sto Mario
District 6. Complainant / Informant: (a) Name (b) Father's / Husband's Name (c) Date / Year of Birth (d) Nationality (e) Address (e) Address 7. Details of known / suspected / unknown / accused / with full particulars (1) of the property of the property of the complainant / Information (a) Norther of the property of the complainant / Information (b) Father's / Husband's Name (c) Date / Year of Birth (d) Nationality (e) Address (e) Address (a) Norther of the property of the complainant / Information (b) Father's / Husband's Name (c) Date / Year of Birth (d) Nationality (e) Address (e) Address (f) Address (h) Norther of the property of the complainant / Information (h) Norther of the property of the complainant / Information (h) Norther of the property of the complainant / Information (h) Norther of the property of the complainant / Information (h) Norther of the property of the complainant / Information (h) Norther of the property of the complainant / Information (h) Norther of the property of the complainant / Information (h) Norther of the property of the complainant / Information (h) Norther of the property of the complainant / Information (h) Norther of the property of the complainant / Information (h) Norther of the property of the complainant / Information (h) Norther of the property of the complainant / Information of the property of the complainant
(d) National Augustian Aug
Details of known / suspected / units
(attach separate sheets, if fleodor that the Complainant / Information (attach separate sheets, if fleodor that the Complainant / Information (attach separate sheets, if fleodor that the Complainant / Information (attach separate sheets, if fleodor that the Complainant / Information (attach separate sheets, if fleodor that the Complainant / Information (attach separate sheets) (attach separate
resons for delay in reporting 57
(attach separate sheets, if necessary) (attach separate sheets, if necessary) (attach separate sheet) resons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information resons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information (Attach separate sheet, if required) 8. Particulars of properties stolen / Involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required)
aties stolen / Involved : (Attach or
8. Particulars of properties
9. Total value of properties stolen / Involved 10. Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., If any 11. FIR Contents (attach separate sheet, if required) 12. Action taken since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s.
Not Amore Leamp / ning
properties stolen / Involved
9. Total value of property of the of The of the ordinant dine with
10. Inquest report of the separate sheet, Il legal of the start of the separate sheet, Il legal of the separate sheet, Il lega
11. FIR Contents (5
A royeals commission of offence(s)
Asken since the above report level
the investigation / directed
istored the case and took up the Range of cost.
on point of Jurisday Information free or
registered the case and took up the investigation / directed to take up the investigation / Information free of cost. transferred to P.S. transferred to P.S. admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Information free of cost. Signature of the Officer-in-charge, Police Station with the Officer-in-charge of the Officer-i
admitted to be correctly recorded stations and admitted to be correctly recorded stations and admitted to be correctly recorded stations.
transferred to P.S
Name Dayamor Pour
Name : St. John Siti Rank: Rank: Rank: Rank : Number Hany ANJ P.S.
OFFICER IN CONTROL OFFICER IN CO
Number / Thumb Impression of Later Number ANTOANA BURDWAN
Signature / Thumb Impression of LJ.9 of Mayina 13th' Number I and ANT P.S. BURDWAN
the Comp.

- 19

1



		Witness
	Accused;	
Complainant;		1)Complainant
	1. Omar Khan	
Marzina Bibi	S/o Lt Mainu Khan	2) Mustak Khan
W/o. Mustak Khan	mad 2) Nuresha Bibi	2) Museum
D/o. Lt Jaan Monani	angi	3) Mazibul Khan
of . Naya Masjid, Ro	3) Mother of Nuresha Bibi	3) 11.0
P.O Raniganj	OF VILLAGE MOHONA	4.) Others
P.S. Raniganj	P.S. MEJIA	
PaschBardham	DIST BANKURA	
		420B I P

OFFENSE UNDER SECTION 498A/ 323/406/307/ 120B I.P.C

The above named complainant begs most respectfully sheweeth;

That the above named complainant is the legally married wife of the WITNESS No 2 and the marriage has been solemnized according to MUSLIM Rites and Customs and the said marriage was dowry oriented and negotiated marriage.

SEEN ACJUMA TO DE LA PROPERTIE DE LA PROPERTIE

That at the time of marriage the father of the complainant gave Rs.4,50,000/- cash, golden ornaments (Nickels, Ear rings, Bangles, Finger rings of the complainant and the chain,finger ringof the accd no 1 } weighing about 15 Bhari and other house hold articles according to the demand for dowry made by the accd. Persons. That the father of the complaint handed over utensils made of Kansa and pital (Two Sets)Kalsi, handa, Plate 5Pice, DIVAN, Steel almiraha, Dressing Table and other articles to accd persons on the following day of the marriage and send his daughter with gold ornaments as demanded by the accd persons to her matrimonial home with the above mention accd persons the entrustment of the articles ware made by the father of the complainant to the accd persons under the jurisdiction of Raniganj P.S. and which is also under the jurisdiction of the Ld. Court.

That after marriage the complainant went to her matrimonial House with a high hope but after few months they started to torture upon the complainant on the plea that the golden ornaments and the properties were not given according to their specification and they also alleged that the said articles was given in poor quality, though the same were all purchased from the reputed shop and all the articles are given according to their demand.

That the accd person again demanded dowry of Rs 50.000/- from the complainant but the complainant expressed her inability to pay the said amount at this the accd started to harass the complainant by abusing her with filthy languages and by taunting her and by Starvation due to non fulfillment demand which was made for a dowry of Rs.50,000/- by the accd persons within a short period after the marriage. Accd. No.1 even physically assaulted her and he also grievous hurt upon the complainant.





That the complainant informed the aforesaid matter to her relatives and the witnesses but the family members of the comp. convinced her to stay in the laws house after tolerating such types of illegal act with a hope that good days will come.

That the torture upon the complainant gradually increased upon her when a female baby was born and due to said wedlock one daughter and three sons were born.

That situation went to such a climax that the condition of the torture upon the comp. by the accd persons was unbearable for her to stay at the law house. The mother of the comp. came to see her daughter with Rs25,000/- when accd. No.1 and accd No.2 accepted the money reluctantly but the other accd persons threw abuses at the comp's. mother and did not allow him to see her daughter. The mother of the complainant came back alone.

That the relatives of the complainant tried to settle the matter but all efforts went in vain due to non-cooperation of the accd persons.

That the local leaders and the common friends tried to settle up the matter in several occasion but the accd persons were so clever that they were habituated to keep the complainant for a two or three months in their house and after that the degree of torture went to such a climax that the complainant was then compelled to leave her matrimonial house.

That the accd persons tried to murder the complaint in two occasion after putting the pillow on the mouth of the complainant but she save due to intervention of the local people.

That the accd person tried to murder the complaint after pouring the kerosene oil on the body of the complainant.

That the complainant compromised the aforesaid torture and the misbehavior of the accd persons with a high hope that once good days would come.

That on 04.03.2017 the comp was driven out from her laws house by the accd. Persons after assaulting her.

That the comp. reported the matter the Ward Committee for mutual and she also requested the local police for making necessary arrangement for her stayed in her laws house. But the accd persons did not pay any heed in this regards.

That the said accd persons always create pressure for committing the complainant suicide and after my death they remarriage my husband instead of large amount.

- That the comp. also submits that the accd persons misappropriated the aforesaid articles with criminal conspiracy of each other.
- That the comp. went to Raniganj P.S. in so many occasions but due to political pressure, the O.C. Raniganj P.S. .did not registered any case against accd persons hence the delay.
- That the accd persons committed an offence under section 498A/323/307/406/120B I.P.C.

It is therefore prayed your honor may be pleased to Send this petition u/s. 156(3) Cr.P.C. to O.C. Ranging P.S. for lodging F.I.R. treating this petition as F.I.R..

And for this act of kindness your petitioner shall ever pray.







AFFDAVIT

03/17-

I, Marzina Bibi W/O Mustak Khan aged about 35 years resident of Naya Masjid, Ronai P.O.-Raniganj P.S. Raniganj do hereby declare and solemnly affirm as under.

That I am the complainant of this case .

That there is no case pending regarding this matter before any P.S. or any learned court.

The above statements are true and to the best of my knowledge and belief

I sign and swear this affidavit on 15th May 2017

Identified by me

Advocate

Declarent Mazina Roisi

Swarne Mou Haldar Govi. of W. B., Asansol Court Regd. No. - 09/15

In the Court of Additional chief judicial magistrate at Asansol

C. CASE NO ----/2017